PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vitesse Semiconductor Corporation	06/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MediaTek Inc.
Street Address:	No. 1 Dusing Rd. 1
Internal Address:	Hsinchu Science Park
City:	Hsinchu
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	30078

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5983303
Patent Number:	6088753
Patent Number:	6119188
Patent Number:	6311244
Patent Number:	6321285
Patent Number:	6493407

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)955-1921

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 949-955-1920

 Email:
 dmc@koslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Klein, O'Neill & Singh, LLP

Address Line 1: 43 Corporate Park

Address Line 2: Suite 204

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92606

PATENT

REEL: 022892 FRAME: 0620

OF \$240.00 5983303

500899644

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASSIGNMENTS TO MEDIATEK	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel M. Cavanagh	
Total Attachments: 3 source=AssgnToMediaTekAsFiled06302009#page1.tif source=AssgnToMediaTekAsFiled06302009#page2.tif source=AssgnToMediaTekAsFiled06302009#page3.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VITESSE SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 741 Calle Plano, Camarillo, CA 93012 (hereafter called "ASSIGNOR") is the assignee of record for the following U.S. patents:

U.S. Patent No. 5,983,303, issued November 9, 1999, for an invention entitled BUS ARRANGEMENTS FOR INTERCONNECTION OF DISCRETE AND/OR INTEGRATED MODULES IN A DIGITAL SYSTEM AND ASSOCIATED METHOD;

U.S. Patent No. 6,088,753, issued July 11, 2000, for an invention entitled BUS ARRANGEMENTS FOR INTERCONNECTION OF DISCRETE AND/OR INTEGRATED MODULES IN A DIGITAL SYSTEM AND ASSOCIATED METHOD;

U.S. Patent No. 6,119,188, issued September 12, 2000, for an invention entitled PRIORITY ALLOCATION IN A BUS-INTERCONNECTED DISCRETE AND/OR INTEGRATED DIGITAL MULTI-MODULE SYSTEM;

U.S. Patent No. 6,311,244, issued October 30, 2001, for an invention entitled PRIORITY ALLOCATION IN A BUS INTERCONNECTED DISCRETE AND/OR INTEGRATED DIGITAL MULTI-MODULE SYSTEM;

U.S. Patent No. 6,321,285, issued November 20, 2001, for an invention entitled BUS ARRANGEMENTS FOR INTERCONNECTION OF DISCRETE AND/OR INTEGRATED MODULES IN A DIGITAL SYSTEM AND ASSOCIATED METHOD;

U.S. Patent No. 6,493,407, issued December 10, 2002, for an invention entitled SYNCHRONOUS LATCHING BUS ARRANGEMENT FOR INTERFACING DISCRETE AND/OR INTEGRATED MODULES IN A DIGITAL SYSTEM AND ASSOCIATED METHOD.

AND WHEREAS, MediaTek Inc. a Taiwanese corporation, having a place of business at No. 1 Dusing Rd. 1, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan 30078 (hereafter "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said above-listed patents and all the inventions therein, as well as the right of action and all other rights, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past, present, and future infringement thereof, and ASSIGNOR is willing to enter into such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with and for good and valuable consideration conveyed pursuant to an agreement between the parties, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR did and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the above-listed patents and all continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues and substitutes thereof, and all inventions therein, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past, present, and future infringement thereof;

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I hereus, 2009.	nto set my hand this Bot day of	
		Vitesse Semiconductor Corporation By: Name: CHVASTOPHORIZE GUYLD DIEL Title: President & CED	
On	before me,, proved to me	, personally appeared e on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the	
me that he/she by his/her/thei	person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
WITNESS my	hand and official seal.		
		Notary Public in and for said County and State	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
State of California County of Ventura On 1230 09, before me personally appeared CMNSt	No. of the state o	
Conviniation # 16132% Notary Public - California Ventura County My Comm. Septes Gcs 16, 2000	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public PPTIONAL law, it may prove valuable to persons relying an the document	
and could prevent fraudulent removal a Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	and reattachment of this form to another document.	
	Number of Pages:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — _ Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General	
☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	Guardian or Conservator Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:	

© 2004 National Notary Association + 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 + Chaltsworth, CA. 91313-2402 | Item No. 5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-676-8827

RECORDED: 06/30/2009